RESOLUTION OF GOVERNING BODY OF APPLICANT RESOLUTION NO.22-06-0 (Suggested Form for Applicant use)

Resolution authorizing the filing of an application with the Missouri Department of Natural Resources, Financial Assistance Center's State ARPA Grant Programs for subaward of federal financial assistance provided to the State of Missouri by the U.S. Department of the Treasury ("Treasury") pursuant to Section 602(b) of the Social Security Act, as added by Section 9901 of the American Rescue Plan Act, (Pub. L. No. 117-2 (March 11, 2021), 135 Stat. 4, 223-26.

WHEREAS under the terms of section 602(c) of the Act and Treasury's regulations, the State of Missouri has authorized the making of grants to authorized applicants to aid in the completion of specific public projects.

NO	W. THEREFORE, he it resolved b	The Board of Aldermen of the City of Glasgow	
	TO THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PE	(governing body of applicant)	
1.	That Andrew Frazier	be and he/she is hereby authorized to execute	and
	(designated official)	The City of Classess MC	
	file an application(s) on behalf	f of The City of Glasgow. MO (legal name of applicant)	
	with the State of Missouri for	regarname or applicants) grant funding to aid in the completion of: a lead service line inve	itory
		ter, and/or a stormwater project.	,
	Proposed water improvements	project based on recommendations included in the Preliminary	
		(Brief project(s) description)	
	Engineering Report to be prepa	ared by Anderson Engineering, Inc.	
	A = d== F ===:==	0.00	
2.	That Andrew Frazier	Official), City Administrator (Title)	
	(name or authorized to	omcial) (Title)	
		ary documents on behalf of the applicant, to furnish such assuran f Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant.	
	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of CERTI	Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. IFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER	
Th	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of CERTI	Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. IFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER and acting City Clerk of the	to
	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of CERTI e undersigned, duly qualified a	f Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. IFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER Ind acting City Clerk (title of officer)	to
	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of the CERTI ce undersigned, duly qualified at ty of Glasgow	Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. IFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER and acting City Clerk of the	to
Ci	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of the CERTI of the control of the contr	Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. IFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER and acting City Clerk of officer of the company	to
Ci	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of the CERTI of the control of the contr	f Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. IFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER Ind acting City Clerk of officer of the city of the	to
tru of	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of the CERTI of the undersigned, duly qualified at the City of Glasgow (legal name of applicant) are and correct copy of the resolution the City of Glasgow, MO	f Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. IFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER Ind acting City Clerk of officer of the (title of officer) If the officer of the officer	to
tru of	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of the CERTI of the undersigned, duly qualified at the contract of the City of Glasgow, and the City of Glasgow, MO the governing body of applicant of the governing body of th	f Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. [FICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER Ind acting City Clerk of officer) Induction does hereby certify: That the attached resolution is a sution adopted at a legally convened meeting of the Board of Alder held on the 13 day of June olicant)	to erm
tru of	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of the CERTI of the undersigned, duly qualified at the contract of the City of Glasgow, and the City of Glasgow, MO the governing body of applicant of the governing body of th	f Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. IFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER Ind acting City Clerk of officer of the (title of officer) If the officer of the officer	to erm
tru of	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of the CERTI of the undersigned, duly qualified at the city of Glasgow (legal name of applicant) are and correct copy of the resolution the City of Glasgow, MO contains and further that such resolution to the governing body of application and further that such resolution to the governing body of application and further that such resolution to the governing body of application and further that such resolution and the governing body of application and further that such resolution and the governing body of application and the governing body of	f Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. [FICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER Ind acting City Clerk of officer) Induction does hereby certify: That the attached resolution is a sution adopted at a legally convened meeting of the Board of Alder held on the 13 day of June olicant)	to erm
tru of (2	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of the CERTI of the undersigned, duly qualified at the city of Glasgow (legal name of applicant) are and correct copy of the resolution the City of Glasgow, MO contains and further that such resolution to the governing body of application and further that such resolution to the governing body of application and further that such resolution to the governing body of application and further that such resolution and the governing body of application and further that such resolution and the governing body of application and the governing body of	Finatural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. IFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER Ind acting City Clerk of officer) If the control of the city o	to erm
tru of (2	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of the receive payment on behalf of the CERTI of the undersigned, duly qualified at the discourage of the resolution of the City of Glasgow, MO the control of the governing body of approximate of the governing body of the governing body of approximate of the governing body of the gover	f Natural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. IFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER Ind acting City Clerk of officer of the (title of officer) If the officer of the officer	to erm
tru of (2	to the Missouri Department of receive payment on behalf of the receive payment on behalf of the CERTI of the undersigned, duly qualified at the discourage of the resolution of the City of Glasgow, MO the control of the governing body of approximate of the governing body of the governing body of approximate of the governing body of the gover	Finatural Resources as may be required by law or regulation, and the applicant. IFICATE OF RECORDING OFFICER Ind acting City Clerk of officer) If the control of the city o	to erm

official seal, impress here.)